
Save Energy for Benefit of Self and Nation 
 

 
 

CIN – U40102GJ2003SGC042906
 

 

 

Regd. & Corporate Office: Visnagar Road, MEHSANA – 384 001 (North Gujarat) 
Telephone: (02762) 222080-81                Fax: (02762) 223574 
Website: www.ugvcl.com                                     e-mail: corporate@ugvcl.com 

TENDER NOTICE NO.:    01    /2017-2018 
P.R. NO.316198 
RFQ NO. 43231 

The Executive Engineer, UGVCL, Division Office, Radhanpur have invited the tender for separate sealed 
tenders are invited from experienced contractors for the following work are invited for following format. 
Sr. 
No. 

Description of works DO. Area Estimated 
Amt. 

EMD 
Rs. 

Time Limit PR No. & RFQ 
No. 

1 Tender for Loading & 
Unloading of material and 
Transformer from RSO and 
various Stores under 
Radhanpur Division Office.    
 

Radhanpur DO 5,00,000/- 5,000/-  

 

CONDTIONS:      
1 Tender will be collected through web site on Date & time of issuing and receiving of tender 

date.  
2 Tender fee Rs. 500.00 along with EMD Rs. 5000/- on cash or DD paid UGVCL, DO, 

Radhanpur. 
3 Tender copy will not be issued without P.F. Number PAN No. License No. & without P.F. 

Clearance Certificate last 6 Months & Labour WC Policy and Income tax clearance last year. 
Vat Reg. No. and Service Tax Reg. No.     

4 Tender copy will not be issued without Rs. 5,00,000/- Loading & Unloading of material and 
Transformer work five years’ Experience Certificate & Five Lac Bank Solvency Certificate. 

5 Time limit for work will be One year from the date of issue of order.     
6 The last date and receiving tender by R.P.A.D. and acceptance of EMD upto Dt. 18-05-2017 

3.00 P.M.  
7 EMD payable by Cash or DD of Nationalize Branch on the name of Uttar Gujarat Vij 

Company Limited, Division Office, Radhanpur without payment of EMD Amount Tender will 
be cancelled. 

8 The tender will be opened on DTD._19-05-2017 at 4.00 P.M. if possible 
9 Right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason there of is reserved by the 

undersigned. 
10 Please mark you envelope "Tender for Loading & Unloading of material and Transformer 

Work" 
 
            Executive Engineer, 



Save Energy for Benefit of Self and Nation 
 

 
 

CIN – U40102GJ2003SGC042906
 

 

 

Regd. & Corporate Office: Visnagar Road, MEHSANA – 384 001 (North Gujarat) 
Telephone: (02762) 222080-81                Fax: (02762) 223574 
Website: www.ugvcl.com                                     e-mail: corporate@ugvcl.com 

         UGVCL, DO, Radhanpur 
PR NO:316198        RFQ NO: 43231 
Issued to: 
 
Name of work: Tender for Loading & Unloading of material and Transformer  
       from RSO and various Stores under Radhanpur Division Office.     
 

1) Estimated Cost Rs.   :  5,00,000/- 
2) Earnest Money Rs  :  5,000/- 
3) Security deposit Rs.   : 5% of order value 
4) Last date & time of  :  18-05-2017 up to 15.30 P.M. 

Receiving of tender by RPAD 
5) Date & time of opening of tender:  19-05-2017  up to 16.00 P.M. 
6) Tender Fee Rs.    : 500/- & by post Rs. 50/- Extra (non refundable) 
7) Time limit     : 02 (Two) year 

 
EMD will be accepted in Cash or DD of any schedule Bank of Radhanpur in favour of 
UGVCL Cheques or guarantee will be accepted 
 
 
              Supdt.A/c. (EXP),                                      Executive Engineer, 
            UGVCL, Radhanpur                                    UGVCL, DO, Radhanpur 
 
Issued to: 
___________________________  
___________________________ 
___________________________ 
 
:: To be filled in the tender: 
 

1) Tendered value : 
(To be filled by the Rs.____________ contractor) 

2) Earnest money deposit No.____________ date ___________ 
Paid vide receipt.                                                              Contractor signature. 
PR NO : 316198 RFQ NO : 43231 



Save Energy for Benefit of Self and Nation 
 

 
 

CIN – U40102GJ2003SGC042906
 

 

 

Regd. & Corporate Office: Visnagar Road, MEHSANA – 384 001 (North Gujarat) 
Telephone: (02762) 222080-81                Fax: (02762) 223574 
Website: www.ugvcl.com                                     e-mail: corporate@ugvcl.com 

િશડȾલુ "બી" 
Sub :- Tender for Loading & Unloading of material and Transformer from RSO and 
various Stores under Radhanpur Division Office. 
 

અȵ.ુ 

ન ં િવગત જથો Ȼિુનટ ભાવ રકમ ર�માક½  

૧  પોલ ભરવાના તથા ખાલી કરવાની મȩૂર� પોલ દ�ઠ  ૪૦૦ પોલ દ�ઠ  ૪૯ ૧૯૬૦૦   

૨ 

˼ાƛસફોમ½ર ભરવાની મȩૂર� જો ઇલƈે˼�ક ગҪટર� હોય 
તો (દર°ક ક°પેિસટ� માટ°) ૨૦૦ નગં  ૪૪ ૮૮૦૦   

૩ 

̂ી ƨટાર (૩ ƨટાર) ˼ાƛસફોમ½ર ભરવા/ખાલી કરવાની 
મȩૂર� (ગҪટર� વગર)           

૩.૧ ૧૦/૧૬ ક°.વી.એ  ૨૦૦ નગં  ૫૦ ૧૦૦૦૦   

૩.૨ 25 ક°.વી.એ ૧૦૦ નગં  ૬૫ ૬૫૦૦   

૩.૩  ૬૩/૧૦૦ ક°.વી.એ  ૫૦૦ નગં  ૭૦ ૩૫૦૦૦   

૩.૪ ૨૦૦ ક°.વી.એ ૫ નગં  ૧૨૫ ૬૨૫   

૪ 

ફોર ƨટાર (૪ ƨટાર) ˼ાƛસફોમ½ર ભરવા/ખાલી 
કરવાની મȩૂર�  (ગҪટર� વગર)           

૪.૧ ૧૦/૧૬ ક°.વી.એ  ૨૦૦ નગં  ૫૦ ૧૦૦૦૦   

૪.૨ 25 ક°.વી.એ / ૬૩/૧૦૦ ક°.વી.એ ૪૦૦ નગં  ૯૫ ૩૮૦૦૦   

૪.૪ ૨૦૦ ક°.વી.એ 6 નગં  ૧૫૦ ૯૦૦   

૫  

˼ાƛસફોમ½ર બીĤ �ડિવજનમા ંભરવા જવાȵુ ંહોય 
તેની મȩૂર�            

૫.૧ ૧૦/૧૬/૨૫/૬૩/૧૦૦ ક°.વી.એ ૧૦૦ નગં  ૯૫ ૯૫૦૦   

૫.૨  ૨૦૦ ક°.વી.એ  ૨ નગં  ૧૫૦ ૩૦૦   

૬. �ફડર પેનલ ભરવા તથા ખાલી કરવાની મȩૂર�  ૫ નગં  ૧૦૦૦ ૫૦૦૦   

૭ કંડƈટર ˾મ ભરવાના  ૧૩૨ નગં  ૧૭૫ ૨૩૧૦૦   

૮ કંડƈટર ˾મ ઉતરવાના  ૧૩૨ નગં  ૧૦૦ ૧૩૨૦૦   



Save Energy for Benefit of Self and Nation 
 

 
 

CIN – U40102GJ2003SGC042906
 

 

 

Regd. & Corporate Office: Visnagar Road, MEHSANA – 384 001 (North Gujarat) 
Telephone: (02762) 222080-81                Fax: (02762) 223574 
Website: www.ugvcl.com                                     e-mail: corporate@ugvcl.com 

૯ ક°બલ ˾મ ભરવાના  ૩૦૦ નગં  ૧૨૦ ૩૬૦૦૦   

૧૦ ક°બલ ˾મ ઉતરવાના  ૩૦૦ નગં  ૬૫ ૧૯૫૦૦   

૧૧ એમ.એસ લોખડં ભરવાની મȩૂર�  ૩૦૦ ̆િત ટન  ૧૯૦ ૫૭૦૦૦   

૧૨ એમ.એસ લોખડં ઉતારવાની  મ ȩૂર�  ૩૦૦ ̆િત ટન  ૯૫ ૨૮૫૦૦   

૧૩  પાવર ક°બલ ભરવા તથા ખાલી કરવાની મȩૂર�  ૫ નગં  ૮૧૫ ૪૦૭૫   

૧૪ ગાડ�મા ંજનરલ મ�ટ�રયલ લોડӄગ તથા અનલોડӄગ  ૧૦૦   ૧૪૦૦ ૧૪૦૦૦૦   

૧૫ 

૧૦ મીટર પીએસસી પોલ ભરવા તથા ખાલી 
કરવાની મȩૂર�  ૬૦ પોલ દ�ઠ  ૭૫ ૪૫૦૦   

૧૬  ગડ½ર પોલ ભરવા તથા ખાલી કરવાની મȩૂર�  ૨૦ પોલ દ�ઠ  ૧૧૦ ૨૨૦૦   

૧૭ ઓઇલ બેરલ ભરવા ઉતારવાની મȩૂર�  ૨૦૦ બેરલ દ�ઠ ૯૦ ૧૮૦૦૦   

૧૮ ખાલી ઓઇલ બરેલ ભરવા ઉતારવાની મȩૂર�  ૨૦૦ બેરલ દ�ઠ ૩૫ ૭૦૦૦   

૧૯  

અધȮું ઓઇલ બરેલ હોય તો તેȵુ ંટોિપ�ગ કરવાની 
મȩૂર�  ૫ નગં  ૨૫ ૧૨૫   

૨૦ 

જો ગાડ�મા ંકંડƈટર ના હોય તો કંડકટર� કરવાની 
મȩૂર� પેટ° ભાવ  ૫ �દવસ ૩૦૦ ૧૫૦૦   

૨૧ 

ઑ હ°ડƈવાટર બહાર હોય અને રાિ́ રોકાણ કર°લ 
હોય તો રાિ́ રોકાણ ચાȒ  ૫ રાિ́  ૨૦૦ ૧૦૦૦   

  Ȣુલ રકમ        ૪૯૯૯૨૫   

      

     

 
 

 
       

   
  કાય½પાલક ઇજનેર 

Ȼ.ુĥ.વી.સી.એલ ડ�ઓ રાધનȶરુ 
 
 
 

       SFD GL XZTM o 



Save Energy for Benefit of Self and Nation 
 

 
 

CIN – U40102GJ2003SGC042906
 

 

 

Regd. & Corporate Office: Visnagar Road, MEHSANA – 384 001 (North Gujarat) 
Telephone: (02762) 222080-81                Fax: (02762) 223574 
Website: www.ugvcl.com                                     e-mail: corporate@ugvcl.com 

!f  SMg8=FS8Z[ 8=S EZJF TYF BF,L SZJFGL DH]ZL SFDGF VMKFDF\ VMKF RFZ  VG]EJL DH]Z V[S 8=S NL9  
        SMg8=FS8Z[ ,FJJFGF ZC[X[P 

Zf  SMg8=FS8Z[ .gRFH" VlWSFZLGL ;]RGF D]HA SFD SZJFG]\ ZC[X[P 
#f  SMg8=FS8Z[ HFT[ SFD SZTF\ TYF T[GF DH]ZM SFD SZTF\ DF6;MG[ SFD SZTF SM.56 HFTGM VS:DFT VYJF  

        .HF YFI TM T[GL ;n/L HJFANFZL SMg8=FS8Z GL ZC[X[P VF DF8[ ptTZ U]HZFT JLH S\5GL ,LDL8[0 GL  
       SM.56 HFTGL HJFANFZL ZC[X[ GCL\P 

$f  SMg8=FS8Z[ TYF T[DGF DF6;M V[ ptTZ U]HZFT JLH S\5GL ,LP GF VlWSFZL TYF :8FO ;FY[ SM.56  
        HFTGL U[ZJT"6]\S SZJL GCL\P 

     5f  ptTZ U]HZFT JLH S\=5GL ,LDL8[0 G[ HIFZ[ HZ]Z CX[ tIFZ[ SMg8=FS8Z[ SFD SZJFG]\ ZC[X[ VG[ lJEFULI  
       SR[ZL  :8MZ4 ZFWG5]Z YL ACFZGF :Y/[ 56 DH]ZM VF5JFGF 
ZC[X[P 
&f  SMg8=FS8Z[ DH]ZLGF AL,M HFT[ VF5[, ;A JS" VM0"Z D]HA AGFJLG[ VF5JFGF ZC[X[  VG[ AL,G]\ 5[D[g8  

        V[SFpg8 5[. R[SYLH VF5JFDF\ VFJX[P 
     *f  XL0I],vV[ DF\ NXF"jIF D]HAGF D8LZLI, l;JFI VgI JWFZFGF D8LZLI,  R-FJJFqpTFZJFGM RFH"  

       V,U  VF5JFDF\ VFJX[P 
(f  SMg8=FS8Z[ NZ[S D8LZLI, jIJl:YT ZLT[ UM9JL  D]SJFG]\qSF-JFG]\  ZC[X[P  

   )f  V+[GL SR[ZL wJFZF UM9JJFDF\ VFJ[, 5|MU|FD D]HA SFD SZJFDF\ lGQO/ HXM TM 5|lTlNG[ Z]FP 5__qv  
       J;], SZJFDF\ VFJX[P  

                                               
                                                                                                                               SFI¶5F,S .HG[Z4 

                                                                                                                     I]HLJL;LV[,4 ZFWG5]Z 
 

       

        
 


